
MCCRACKEN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
SCHOOL BUS PARTS 

 
The McCracken County Board of Education invites you to submit a sealed bid for SCHOOL 
BUS PARTS, as shown in the following pages. 
 
 1. Time and Place of Bidding. 

 Bids will be received in the office of the McCracken County Board of Education, 435 
Berger Road, Paducah, Kentucky 42003, until 3:00 p.m. Monday, April 21, 2014.  
MCBOE accepts no responsibility for bids arriving late. Bids received after the bid 
opening time and date will not be opened or read for consideration.  

 The following forms must be returned in a sealed envelope and marked on the outside 
with SEALED BID SCHOOL BUS PARTS.  

a. Bid Form 
b. McCracken Co. BOE Required Sworn Statement Regarding Violation of 

Campaign Finance Law 
c. McCracken Co. BOE Required Non-Collusion Affidavit 
d. McCracken Co. BOE Required Affidavit for Bidders, Offerors and 

Contractors Claiming Resident Bidder Status for Bids and Contracts in 
General 

 At the specified time stated above, all bids shall be opened and those that are in order, 
properly signed, etc., will be read aloud.  Any interested parties may attend.  No immediate 
decision shall be rendered concerning the proposals submitted. 

2. Awarding the contract. 

 After the bids have been tabulated and studied, agents and/or company representatives may 
be interviewed by the superintendent, or person designated by the superintendent, concerning 
their bid. 

The board will give formal consideration to these bids at the regular May 8, 2014 board 
meeting. 

3. Description and Specifications. 

Parts listed are parts used in the past by the McCracken County Bus Garage and is not 
inclusive to all bus parts. 

Parts may be bid in its entire listing or individually.  Part number is taken from our list of 
past purchases.  As a vendor you may provide your part number if different to the one we 
supplied as long as it matches the item.   The vendor may supply its corresponding part 
number by marking through the existing PART NUMBER and supplying the vendor’s 
corresponding part number. 

  All products shall be FOB delivery destination within McCracken County. 

  Bidders must accept payment via credit card without additional fees above bid price. 



Part Number  Description   Bid Price 

0514U806N  Brake Shoe Kit-New  ________ 

GN4515QG  Reman Gripper Kit  ________ 
GN4515QG  Core Deposit   ________ 

046U806N   Brake Shoe Kit-New  ________ 
GN470 7QG  Reman Gripper Kit  ________ 

GN4707QG  Core Deposit   ________ 
077U806N   Brake Shoe Kit-New  ________ 

GN4709ESG  Reman Gripper Kit  ________ 
GN4709ESG  Core Deposit   ________ 

003U80-6N  Brake Shoe Kit-New  ________ 
051U836N   Brake Shoe Kit-New  ________ 

GG4515QG  Reman Gripper Kit  ________ 
GG4515QG  Core Deposit   ________ 

046U836N   Brake Shoe Kit-New  ________ 
GG4707QG  Reman Gripper Kit  ________ 

GG4707QG  Core Deposit   ________ 
077U836N   Brake Shoe Kit-New  ________ 

GG4709ESG  Reman Gripper Kit  ________ 
GG4709ESG  Core Deposit   ________ 

003U83-6N  Brake Shoe Kit-New  ________ 
059U83-6N  Brake Shoe Kit-New  ________ 

GG4515X3G  Reman Gripper Kit  ________ 
GG4515X3G  Core Deposit   ________ 

009U83-6N  Brake Shoe Kit-New  ________ 
GG4702QG  Reman Gripper Kit  ________ 

GG4702QG  Core Deposit   ________ 
010U83-6N  Brake Shoe Kit-New  ________ 

GG1308EG  Reman Gripper Kit  ________ 
GG1308EG  Core Deposit   ________ 

3710X    HD Brake Drum  ________ 
X61223B   HD Balanced Drum  ________ 

X60794   Brake Drum   ________ 
X60611   Brake Drum   ________ 

X60420   Brake Drum   _________ 
X60046   Brake Drum   _________ 



X60114   Brake Drum   _________ 
X60613   Brake Drum   _________ 

66876F   Brake Drum   _________ 
X60077   Brake Drum   _________ 

X60434   Brake Drum   _________ 
X60481   Brake Drum   _________ 

X60452B   Brake Drum   _________ 
3136B    Brake Drum   _________ 

3600A    Brake Drum   _________ 
66876F   Brake Drum    _________ 

X60931   Brake Drum   _________ 
X60076   Brake Drum   _________  

X60789   Brake Drum   _________ 
ASA100   Slack Adjuster-Auto  _________ 

ASA103   Slack Adjuster-Auto  _________ 
CS52361    Slack Adjuster   _________ 

CS52359   Slack Adjuster   _________ 
CS52332   Slack Adjuster   _________ 

CS52316   Slack Adjuster   _________ 
CS52320   Slack Adjuster   _________  

CS52337   Slack Adjuster   _________ 
ASA105   Slack Adjuster-Auto  _________ 

ASA106   Slack Adjuster-Auto  _________ 
ASA122   Automatic Slack  _________ 

ASA111   Slack Adjuster-Auto  _________ 
ASA112   Slack Adjuster-Auto  _________ 

ASA123   Automatic Slack  _________ 
40010142   Brake Adjuster  _________ 

CS52363   Slack Adjuster   _________ 
40010143   Brake Adjuster  _________ 

CS52343   Slack Adjuster   _________ 
40010212   Brake Adjuster  _________ 

HD3030   Chamber   _______  
HD3030C-LS  HDP SB   _______ 

HD30S   HDP SB   _______   
HD30S-LS  HDP SB   _______ 



HD24S   HDP SB   _______ 
HD20S   HDP SB   _______ 

HD20S-LS  T-20 Serv Chamber  _______ 
HD16S   HDP SB   _______ 

HD12S   HDP SB   _______ 
55992    Turn Lamp   _______ 

12272-5   Elliptical Mirror  _______ 
50132    7 School Bus Lamp  _______ 

99863    Replacement Lens  _______ 
52513    Seak Oval SD Turn Lamp _______ 

28443    Fendermt Mirror  _______ 
22193    Mirror    _______ 

12164    Stickon Covex Mirror  _______ 
12172    Convex Mirror  _______ 

45063    Kit 45823 94100 Markr _______ 
16023    OEM-Style Box Mirror _______ 

45672    Thinline SGL Bulb Mrk _______ 
99842    Replacement Lens  _______ 

50920    STT Lamp LED  _______ 
25-050435   Serpentine Belt  _______ 

25-060390   Serpentine Belt  _______ 
25-060997   Serpentine Belt  _______ 

25-061000   Serpentine Belt  _______ 
25-061010   Serpentine Belt  _______ 

25-0807026  Serpentine Belt  _______ 
25-080730   Serpentine Belt  _______ 

25-080740   Serpentine Belt  _______ 
25-080774   Serpentine Belt  _______ 

25-080780    Serpentine Belt  _______ 
25-081223   Serpentine Belt  _______ 

25-080708   Serpentine Belt  ________ 
25-22495   V-Belt    ________ 

25-7345   V-Belt    ________ 
25-7400   V- Belt    ________ 

25-9341   V-Belt    ________ 
25-9430   V-Belt    ________ 



25-9520   V-Belt    ________ 
8349    Curved Radiator Hose  ________ 

8919    Curved Radiator Hose  ________ 
SET413   Timken   ________ 

SET404   Timken   ________ 
SET403   Timken   ________ 

SET402   Timken   ________ 
SET411   HD Tappered Bearing  ________ 

SET414   Timken   ________ 
SET422   Milemate HM   ________ 

SET406   Timken   ________ 
SET401   Timken   ________ 

SET425   Timken   ________ 
SET408   Timken   ________ 

SET426   Milemate 4767947620 ________ 
370001A   Oil Seals   ________ 

370003A   Oil Seals   ________ 
370022A   Oil Seals   ________ 

370023A   Oil Seals   ________ 
370025A   Oil Seals   ________ 

370031A   Oil Seals   ________ 
370036A   Oil Seals   ________ 

370048A   Oil Seals   ________ 
8478    Battery    ________ 

7524    Battery    ________ 
8424    Battery    ________ 

6024    Battery    ________ 
7236    Battery    ________ 

7266    Battery    _______ 
7578    Battery    _______ 

7565    Battery     _______ 
8465    Battery    _______ 

 



 

BID FORM 

McCracken County Board of Education 
435 Berger Road 
Paducah, KY  42003 

 
Gentlemen: 

We, the undersigned, have carefully examined the specifications and other bid documents for 
SCHOOL BUS PARTS, as listed on this and the attached sheets and agree to furnish these items in 
accordance with all bid documents at the price stated herein and for the period of July 1, 2014 
through June 30, 2015.   

The undersigned further declares that this bid is in all respects fair and without collusion of fraud, 
that no member of this board of education of the McCracken County School District, or other office 
of said school district, or any person in the employ of said school district, is directly or indirectly 
interested in this bid or any portion of the profits thereof. 

 

    Firm__________________________________________ 

    By___________________________________________ 

    Title__________________________________________ 

    Address_______________________________________ 

    Phone_________________________________________ 

    Date__________________________________________ 

 



McCracken County Board of Education:   
Kentucky Model Procurement Code Guidelines for Bids 

__________________________________________________________
___________________________ 

 
The McCracken County Board of Education has adopted the Kentucky Model Procurement Code, KRS 
45A.345 to 45A.460.  The code can be reviewed at 
http://www.lrc.ky.gov/KRS/045A00/CHAPTER.HTM.  The Board, all bidders, and all contractors must 
comply with all provisions of that code, including, but not limited to the following: 
	  
	  45A.343	  Local	  public	  agency	  may	  adopt	  provisions	  of	  KRS	  45A.345	  to	  45A.460	  -‐-‐	  Effect	  of	  
adoption	  -‐-‐	  Contracts	  required	  to	  mandate	  revealing	  of	  violations	  of	  and	  compliance	  with	  
specified	  KRS	  chapters	  -‐-‐	  Effect	  of	  nondisclosure	  or	  noncompliance.	  	  
(1)	  Any	  local	  public	  agency	  may	  adopt	  the	  provisions	  of	  KRS	  45A.345	  to	  45A.460.	  No	  other	  statutes	  
governing	  purchasing	  shall	  apply	  to	  a	  local	  public	  agency	  upon	  adoption	  of	  these	  provisions.	  	  
(2)	  After	  July	  15,	  1994,	  any	  contract	  entered	  into	  by	  a	  local	  public	  agency,	  whether	  under	  KRS	  
45A.345	  to	  45A.460	  or	  any	  other	  authority,	  shall	  require	  the	  contractor	  and	  all	  subcontractors	  
performing	  work	  under	  the	  contract	  to:	  	  
(a)	  Reveal	  any	  final	  determination	  of	  a	  violation	  by	  the	  contractor	  or	  subcontractor	  within	  the	  
previous	  five	  (5)	  year	  period	  pursuant	  to	  KRS	  Chapters	  136,	  139,	  141,	  337,	  338,	  341,	  and	  342	  that	  
apply	  to	  the	  contractor	  or	  subcontractor;	  and	  	  
(b)	  Be	  in	  continuous	  compliance	  with	  the	  provisions	  of	  KRS	  Chapters	  136,	  139,	  141,	  337,	  338,	  341,	  
and	  342	  that	  apply	  to	  the	  contractor	  or	  subcontractor	  for	  the	  duration	  of	  the	  contract.	  	  
(3)	  A	  contractor's	  failure	  to	  reveal	  a	  final	  determination	  of	  a	  violation	  by	  the	  contractor	  of	  KRS	  
Chapters	  136,	  139,	  141,	  337,	  338,	  341,	  and	  342	  or	  to	  comply	  with	  these	  statutes	  for	  the	  duration	  of	  
the	  contract	  shall	  be	  grounds	  for	  the	  local	  public	  agency's:	  	  
(a)	  Cancellation	  of	  the	  contract;	  and	  	  
(b)	  Disqualification	  of	  the	  contractor	  from	  eligibility	  for	  future	  contracts	  awarded	  by	  the	  local	  
public	  agency	  for	  a	  period	  of	  two	  (2)	  years.	  	  
(4) A subcontractor's failure to reveal a final determination of a violation by the subcontractor of KRS 
Chapters 136, 139, 141, 337, 338, 341, and 342 or to comply with these statutes for the duration of the 
contract shall be grounds for the local public agency's disqualification of the subcontractor from 
eligibility for future contracts for a period of two (2) years. 
 
	  45A.395	  Determination	  of	  responsibility	  -‐-‐	  Right	  of	  nondisclosure.	  	  
(1)	  A	  written	  determination	  of	  responsibility	  of	  a	  bidder	  or	  offeror	  shall	  be	  made,	  based	  on	  a	  
reasonable	  inquiry	  conducted	  by	  the	  local	  public	  agency.	  The	  unreasonable	  failure	  of	  a	  bidder	  or	  
offeror	  to	  promptly	  supply	  information	  upon	  request	  may	  be	  grounds	  for	  a	  determination	  of	  
nonresponsibility	  of	  such	  bidder	  or	  offeror.	  	  
(2)	  A	  written	  determination	  of	  responsibility	  of	  a	  bidder	  or	  offeror	  shall	  not	  be	  made	  until	  the	  
bidder	  or	  offeror	  provides	  the	  local	  public	  agency	  with	  a	  sworn	  statement	  made	  under	  penalty	  of	  
perjury	  that	  he	  has	  not	  knowingly	  violated	  any	  provision	  of	  the	  campaign	  finance	  laws	  of	  the	  
Commonwealth	  and	  that	  the	  award	  of	  a	  contract	  to	  the	  bidder	  or	  offeror	  will	  not	  violate	  any	  
provision	  of	  the	  campaign	  finance	  laws	  of	  the	  Commonwealth.	  "Knowingly"	  means,	  with	  respect	  to	  
conduct	  or	  to	  a	  circumstance	  described	  by	  a	  statute	  defining	  an	  offense,	  that	  a	  person	  is	  aware	  or	  
should	  have	  been	  aware	  that	  his	  conduct	  is	  of	  that	  nature	  or	  that	  the	  circumstance	  exists.	  	  
(3) Except as otherwise provided by law, information furnished by a bidder or offeror pursuant to this 
section may not be disclosed outside of the local public agency without prior written consent of the bidder 
or offeror. 
	  
	  45A.400	  Prequalification	  of	  bidders	  and	  offerors.	  	  
Suppliers	  may	  be	  prequalified	  as	  responsible	  prospective	  contractors	  for	  particular	  types	  of	  
supplies,	  services,	  and	  construction.	  No	  supplier	  shall	  be	  prequalified	  as	  a	  responsible	  prospective	  
contractor	  until	  the	  supplier	  provides	  the	  local	  public	  agency	  with	  a	  sworn	  statement	  made	  under	  



penalty	  of	  perjury	  that	  he	  has	  not	  knowingly	  violated	  any	  provision	  of	  the	  campaign	  finance	  laws	  of	  
the	  Commonwealth	  and	  that	  the	  award	  of	  a	  contract	  to	  the	  supplier	  will	  not	  violate	  any	  provision	  of	  
the	  campaign	  finance	  laws	  of	  the	  Commonwealth.	  "Knowingly"	  means,	  with	  respect	  to	  conduct	  or	  to	  
a	  circumstance	  described	  by	  a	  statute	  defining	  an	  offense,	  that	  a	  person	  is	  aware	  or	  should	  have	  
been	  aware	  that	  his	  conduct	  is	  of	  that	  nature	  or	  that	  the	  circumstance	  exists.	  Solicitation	  mailing	  
lists	  of	  potential	  contractors	  of	  such	  supplies,	  services,	  and	  construction	  shall	  include,	  but	  shall	  not	  
be	  limited	  to,	  such	  prequalified	  prospective	  contractors.	  Prequalification	  shall	  not	  foreclose	  a	  
written	  determination:	  	  
(1)	  Between	  the	  time	  of	  bid	  opening	  or	  receipt	  of	  offers	  in	  the	  making	  of	  an	  award	  that	  a	  
prequalified	  prospective	  contractor	  is	  not	  responsible;	  or	  	  
(2) That a prospective contractor who is not prequalified at the time of bid opening or receipt of offers is 
responsible. 
 
KRS 45A.455 Conflict of interest; gratuities and kickbacks; use of confidential information 
(1) It shall be a breach of ethical standards for any employee with procurement authority to participate 
directly in any proceeding or application; request for ruling or other determination; claim or controversy; 
or other particular matter pertaining to any contract, or subcontract, and any solicitation or proposal 
therefor, in which to his knowledge: 
(a) He, or any member of his immediate family has a financial interest therein; or 
(b) A business or organization in which he or any member of his immediate family has a financial interest 
as an officer, director, trustee, partner, or employee, is a party; or 
(c) Any other person, business, or organization with whom he or any member of his immediate family is 
negotiating or has an arrangement concerning prospective employment is a party. Direct or indirect 
participation shall include but not be limited to involvement through decision, approval, disapproval, 
recommendation, preparation of any part of a purchase request, influencing the content of any 
specification or purchase standard, rendering of advice, investigation, auditing, or in any other advisory 
capacity. 
(2) It shall be a breach of ethical standards for any person to offer, give, or agree to give any employee or 
former employee, or for any employee or former employee to solicit, demand, accept, or agree to accept 
from another person, a gratuity or an offer of employment, in connection with any decision, approval, 
disapproval, recommendation, preparation of any part of a purchase request, influencing the content of 
any specification or purchase standard, rendering of advice, investigation, auditing, or in any other 
advisory capacity in any proceeding or application, request for ruling or other determination, claim or 
controversy, or other particular matter, pertaining to any contract or subcontract and any solicitation or 
proposal therefor. 
(3) It is a breach of ethical standards for any payment, gratuity, or offer of employment to be made by or 
on behalf of a subcontractor under a contract to the prime contractor or higher tier subcontractor or any 
person associated therewith, as an inducement for the award of a subcontract or order. 
(4) The prohibition against conflicts of interest and gratuities and kickbacks shall be conspicuously set 
forth in every local public agency written contract and solicitation therefor. 
(5) It shall be a breach of ethical standards for any public employee or former employee knowingly to use 
confidential information for his actual or anticipated personal gain, or the actual or anticipated personal 
gain of any other person. 
 
The Board, all bidders, and all contractors must comply with all provisions of KRS 45A.490 to 
45A.494, (copies of which can be found at the government website set about above) including, but 
not limited to the following: 
 
KRS 45A.490 Definitions for KRS 45A.490 to 45A.494. 
As used in KRS 45A.490 to 45A.494: 
(1) "Contract" means any agreement of a public agency, including grants and orders, for the purchase or 
disposal of supplies, services, construction, or any other item; and 
(2) "Public agency" has the same meaning as in KRS 61.805. 
 
KRS 45A.494 Reciprocal preference to be given by public agencies to resident bidders -- List of 
states -- Administrative regulations. 



(1) Prior to a contract being awarded to the lowest responsible and responsive bidder on a contract by a 
public agency, a resident bidder of the Commonwealth shall be given a preference against a nonresident 
bidder registered in any state that gives or requires a preference to bidders from that state. The preference 
shall be equal to the preference given or required by the state of the nonresident bidder. 
(2) A resident bidder is an individual, partnership, association, corporation, or other business entity that, 
on the date the contract is first advertised or announced as available for bidding: 
(a) Is authorized to transact business in the Commonwealth; and 
(b) Has for one (1) year prior to and through the date of the advertisement, filed Kentucky corporate 
income taxes, made payments to the Kentucky unemployment insurance fund established in KRS 
341.490, and maintained a Kentucky workers' compensation policy in effect. 
(3) A nonresident bidder is an individual, partnership, association, corporation, or other business entity 
that does not meet the requirements of subsection (2) of this section. 
(4) If a procurement determination results in a tie between a resident bidder and a nonresident bidder, 
preference shall be given to the resident bidder. 
(5) This section shall apply to all contracts funded or controlled in whole or in part by a public agency. 
(6) The Finance and Administration Cabinet shall maintain a list of states that give to or require a 
preference for their own resident bidders, including details of the preference given to such bidders, to be 
used by public agencies in determining resident bidder preferences. The cabinet shall also promulgate 
administrative regulations in accordance with KRS Chapter 13A establishing the procedure by which the 
preferences required by this section shall be given. 
(7) The preference for resident bidders shall not be given if the preference conflicts with federal law. 
(8) Any public agency soliciting or advertising for bids for contracts shall make KRS 45A.490 to 
45A.494 part of the solicitation or advertisement for bids. 
 
Pursuant to KRS 156.480 certain employees of the Board and Department of Education are also 
prohibited from contracting with the Board.  KRS 156.480 states as follows:  
 
KRS 156.480 Employees of department or school districts with decision-making authority prohibited 
from supplying goods or services for which school funds are expended -- Penalties. 
(1) No commissioner, associate commissioner, deputy commissioner, director, manager, purchasing 
agent, or other employee of the Department of Education with decision-making authority over the 
financial position of a school, school district, or school system shall have any pecuniary interest in the 
school, school district, or school system, either directly or indirectly, in an amount exceeding twenty-five 
dollars ($25) per year, either at the time of or after his appointment to office, in supplying any goods, 
services, property, merchandise, or services, except personal services that are in addition to those required 
by contract for employment, of any nature whatsoever for which school funds are expended. If any person 
specified in this subsection receives, directly or indirectly, any gift, reward, or promise of reward for his 
influence in recommending or procuring the use of any goods, services, property, or merchandise of any 
kind whatsoever for which school funds are expended, he shall upon conviction be fined not less than 
fifty dollars ($50) nor more than five hundred dollars ($500), and his office or appointment shall without 
further action be vacant. 
(2) No employee of any county or independent school district with decision-making authority over the 
financial position of the school district shall have any pecuniary interest, either directly or indirectly, in an 
amount exceeding twenty-five dollars ($25) per year, either at the time of or after his appointment to 
office, in supplying any goods, services, property, merchandise, or services, except personal services that 
are in addition to those required by contract for employment, of any nature whatsoever for which school 
funds are expended. If any person specified in this subsection receives, directly or indirectly, any gift, 
reward, or promise of reward for his influence in recommending or procuring the use of any goods, 
services, property, or merchandise of any kind whatsoever for which school funds are expended, he shall 
upon conviction be fined not less than fifty dollars ($50) nor more than five hundred dollars ($500), and 
his office or appointment shall without further action be vacant. 
 
 
 
 
 



 
McCracken County Board of Education 

Required Sworn Statement Regarding Violation 
of Campaign Finance Law 

 
The bidder or offeror hereby swears and affirms under penalty of perjury that, in accordance with 

KRS 45A.395 and 45A.400, he has not knowingly violated any provision of the campaign finance laws of 
the Commonwealth and that the award of a contract to the bidder or offeror will not violate any provision 
of the campaign finance laws of the Commonwealth. 
 
 
Signature  ________________________________________ 
 
Printed Name  ________________________________________ 
 
Title   ________________________________________ 
 
Date   ________________________________________ 
 
Company Name  ________________________________________ 
 
Address  ________________________________________ 
 
   ________________________________________ 
 
 
I, ____________________________________, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that on this ________ 

day of _________________________, 20______, personally appeared before me __________________, 

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and swore and 

acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose and in the capacity therein expressed, and 

that the statements contained therein are true and correct. 

 
_______________________________________  ________________ 
Notary Public      State 
 
_______________________________________   
Printed Name 
 
My Commission Expires:  _________________________________________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



McCracken County Board of Education 
Required Non-Collusion Affidavit 

 
 
 
_______________________________________________ being first duly sworn, deposes and says that 

he/she is ____________________________________________ of, _____________________________, 

the party making the foregoing bid; that the bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any 

undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization or corporation; that the bid is genuine 

and not collusive or sham; that the bidder has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or 

agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that 

the bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or 

conference with anyone to fix the bid price of the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, 

profit, or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any other bidder, or to secure any advantage against 

the public body awarding the contract of anyone interested in the proposed contract; that all statements 

contained in the bid are true; and further, that the bidder has not directly or indirectly, submitted his or her 

bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative 

thereto, or paid, and will not pay, any fee to any corporation, partnership, company associations, 

organization, bid depository, or to any  member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham bid. 

 

__________________________________________  ________________________________ 
Signature       Printed Name 
 
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me, on this ______ day of ________________, 20______. 
 
__________________________________________ 
Notary Public 
 
____________________________ 
My Commission Expires: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



McCracken County Board of Education 
Required Affidavit for Bidders, Offerors and Contractors Claiming Resident Bidder Status for 

Bids and Contracts in General 
 
The bidder or offeror hereby swears and affirms under penalty of perjury that, in accordance with KRS 
451.494(2), the entity bidding is an individual, partnership, association, corporation, or other business 
entity that, on the date the contract is first advertised or announced as available for bidding: 
 

1. Is authorized to transact business in the Commonwealth; 
2. Has for one year prior to and through the date of advertisement  

a. Filed Kentucky corporate income taxes; 
b. Made payments to the Kentucky unemployment insurance fund established in KRS 

341.49; and 
c. Maintained a Kentucky workers’ compensation policy in effect. 

 
The BIDDING AGENCY reserves the right to request documentation supporting a bidder’s claim of 
resident bidder status.  Failure to provide such documentation upon request shall result in disqualification 
of the bidder or contract termination. 
 
Signature  ________________________________________ 
 
Printed Name  ________________________________________ 
 
Title   ________________________________________ 
 
Date   ________________________________________ 
 
Company Name  ________________________________________ 
 
Address  ________________________________________ 
 
   ________________________________________ 
 
 
I, ____________________________________, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that on this ________ 

day of _________________________, 20______, personally appeared before me __________________, 

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and swore and 

acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose and in the capacity therein expressed, and 

that the statements contained therein are true and correct. 

 
_______________________________________  ________________ 
Notary Public      State 
 
_______________________________________ 
Printed Name 
 
My Commission Expires:  _________________________________________ 
 
OR CHECK HERE:  My company is not eligible to claim this status.  _________ 
 


